TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY

RESOLUTION R-2024-15 APPOINTMENT OF TOWN TREASURER

WHEREAS, the Town of Apple Valley is a Utah municipality; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor, with the advice and consent of the Town Council, is required to appoint a qualified person to the office of town treasurer pursuant to Utah Code Annotated § 10-3-916(1); and

WHEREAS, Mayor Michael L. Farrar has determined that Kevin Sair is a qualified person to be appointed to the Office of Town Treasurer; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council gives its advice and consent to the appointment of Kevin Sair to the Office of Town Treasurer.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Apple Valley that Kevin Sair is hereby appointed to the Office of Town Treasurer.

EFFECTIVE DATE This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from April 9, 2024.

PASSED this 9th day of April, 2024.

TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY

PRESIDING OFFICER

ATTEST:

Michael L. Farrar, Mayor

Jenna Vizcardo, Town Recorder

| | AYE | NAY | ABSENT | ABSTAIN |
|--|-----|-----|--------|---------|
| Mayor Michael Farrar | | | | |
| Council Member Kevin Sair | | | | |
| Council Member Janet Prentice | | | | |
| Council Member Susanne "Annie" Spendlove | | | | |
| Council Member | | | | |